SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

NINETY-NINTH CONGRESS

Convened January 3, 1985
FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Wednesday, February 6, 1985

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF JO-ANNE L. COE,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk




NOMINATIONS

Calendar

No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

32-1

NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE
ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES

Joseph Epstein, of Illinois, to be a Member
of the National Council on the Arts for a
term expiring September 3, 1990, vice
Thomas Patrick Bergin, term expired.

Helen Frankenthaler, of New York, to be a
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1990,
vice James Rosenquist, term expired.

Margaret Eleanor Hillis, of Illinois, to be
a Member of the National Council on the
Arts for a term expiring September 3,
1990, vice Robert Lawson Shaw, term
expired.

M. Ray Kingston, of Utah, to be a Member of
the National Council on the Arts for a

term expiring September 3, 1990, vice

Bernard Blas Lopez, term expired.

Talbot Leland MacCarthy, of Missouri, to be
a Member of the National Council on the
Arts for a term expiring September 3,
1990, vice Rosalind W. Wyman, term
expired.

Carlos Moseley, of South Carolina, to be a
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1990,
vice Jacob Lawrence, term expired.

Lloyd George Richards, of New York, to be a
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1990,
vice Maureene Dees, term expired.

Jan 31, 8§ Mr. Hatch,
Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.



e~
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported

No. No. By
NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE
ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES --

Con.

* 25 32-2 James Nowell Wood, of Illinois, to be a Jan 31, 8§ Mr. Hatch,
Member of the National Council on the Arts Committee on Labor and
for a term expiring September 3, 1990, quan Resources, without
vice Martin Friedman, term expired. printed report.

[NEW REPORTS]
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
26 1-1 Edwin Meese III, of California, to be Feb 5. 8 Mir. Thurmond,
Attorney General. Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
* 27 52 William J. Bennett, of North Carolina, to Feb 5, 85 Mr. Hatch,
be Secretary of Education. Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
* 28 51 John S. Herrington, of California, to be Feb 5, 85 Mr. McClure,
Secretary of Energy. Committee on Energy and
Natural Resources, without
printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
* 29 54 Donald P. Hodel, of Virginia, to be Do.

Secretary of the Interior.

*S/’gn/.fies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly
constituted committee of the Senate.



