## SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

## NINETY-NINTH CONGRESS

Convened January 3, 1985 FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

Wednesday, February 6, 1985

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF JO-ANNE L. COE, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

## NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES	
* 18	1-28	Joseph Epstein, of Illinois, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Thomas Patrick Bergin, term expired.	Jan 31, 85 Mr. Hatch, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
* 19	1-29	Helen Frankenthaler, of New York, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice James Rosenquist, term expired.	Do.
* 20	1-30	Margaret Eleanor Hillis, of Illinois, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Robert Lawson Shaw, term expired.	Do.
* 21	1-31	M. Ray Kingston, of Utah, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Bernard Blas Lopez, term expired.	Do.
* 22	1-32	Talbot Leland MacCarthy, of Missouri, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Rosalind W. Wyman, term expired.	Do.
* 23	1–33	Carlos Moseley, of South Carolina, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Jacob Lawrence, term expired.	Do.
* 24	32-1	Lloyd George Richards, of New York, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Maureene Dees, term expired.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 25	32-2	NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES —— Con.  James Nowell Wood, of Illinois, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1990, vice Martin Friedman, term expired.  [NEW REPORTS]	Jan 31, 85 Mr. Hatch, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
26	1-1	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  Edwin Meese III, of California, to be Attorney General.	Feb 5, 85 Mr. Thurmond, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
* 27	52	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  William J. Bennett, of North Carolina, to be Secretary of Education.	Feb 5, 85 Mr. Hatch, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
* 28	51	DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY  John S. Herrington, of California, to be Secretary of Energy.	Feb 5, 85 Mr. McClure, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report.
* 29	54	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  Donald P. Hodel, of Virginia, to be Secretary of the Interior.	Do.

<sup>\*</sup>Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.